Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for February 2021

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072
E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA
AJ-M PROPERTIES LLC

ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANK FIVE NINE

BAY BANK

BESTHML FUND 1 LLC

BETTER MORTGAGE CORPORATION

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CITIBANK NA

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLEARPATH LENDING

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE LLC

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE LLC

DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION

ENVOY MORTGAGE LTD

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER

FIRST BUSINESS BANK

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST STATE BANK

FORWARD BANK

FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GREAT NORTH BANK
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4,665,029.56
1,880,425.00
9,817,000.00
875,000.00
111,500.00

1,017,926.00

2,417,250.00
225,671.95
1,694,658.00
142,350.00
14,857.27
299,600.00
634,170.00
628,900.00
162,669.00
291,475.00
270,000.00
541,000.00
6,000.00
685,611.00
3,283,850.00
166,700.00
1,464,089.00
711,150.00

24,028,154.06

149,000.00
209,000.00
116,175.00
56,700.00
1,416,488.00
367,500.00

15,500,000.00

220,924.00
499,990.00

2,006,449.23

127,000.00
877,271.00
343,000.00



GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GUARANTEED RATE INC

HENDRIE GRANT 401K INC

HOMETOWN BANK

HORICON BANK

INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JEFFREY M FILTZ

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

LOW VA RATES LLC

MANASQUAN BANK

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

N E W CREDIT UNION

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NEWREZ LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NOVUS HOME MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF IXONIA BANK
OLD NATIONAL BANK

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARKSIDE LENDING LLC

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PLANET HOME LENDING LLC

PREMIER COMMUNITY BANK

PREVAIL BANK

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

QRL FINANCIAL SERVICES A DIVISION OF FIRST FEDERAL BANK
QUICKEN LOANS LLC

RENOVO CAPITAL LLC

RIVER BANK

ROELOF STAM AS TRUSTEE OF THE ROELOF STAM REVOCABLE
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348,000.00
434,600.00
144,800.00
500,000.00
355,300.00
836,892.76
7,834,093.00
3,402,800.00
3,947,547.74
70,000.00
249,166.00
140,749.00
176,515.00
3,750,000.00
2,196,900.00
261,335.00
85,200.00
550,000.00
385,035.00

988,817.00

74,000.00
399,250.00
148,500.00

8,298,633.92

95,036.00
142,405.00
723,000.00
195,500.00
335,000.00
105,695.00

9,518,358.00
155,102.00
161,000.00
3,390,800.00
569,604.00
189,400.00
223,200.00
4,451,206.00
69,385.00
1,185,000.00
127,400.00



TRUST DATED MAY 7 2013

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STATE BANK FINANCIAL

STATE BANK OF CROSS PLAINS

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

T2 FINANCIAL LLC DBA REVOLUTION MORTGAGE
TCF NATIONAL BANK

THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

THE HUNGTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THOMAS G YOUTSOS

THRIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

TIAA FSB

TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC

UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE LLC
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION
VERVE

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
WBD INC

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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626,650.00
116,800.00
12,456.25
404,200.71
1,377,750.00
138,000.00
103,000.00
516,350.00
428,100.00
148,600.00
773,220.00
367,500.00
175,000.00
50,000.00
427,914.00
209,996.00

112,500.00

484,212.00
1,903,900.00
3,193,325.29

315,700.00
1,053,800.00

95,060.00

639,764.00

895,000.00
1,651,147.00

115,863.00
640,780.00

152,116,346.74



