Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for February 2021

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	23	4,665,029.56
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	7	1,880,425.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	3	9,817,000.00
AJ-M PROPERTIES LLC	1	875,000.00
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	111,500.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	7	1 017 026 00
COMPANY LLC	/	1,017,926.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	13	2,417,250.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	3	225,671.95
BANK FIVE NINE	7	1,694,658.00
BAY BANK	1	142,350.00
BEST HML FUND 1 LLC	1	14,857.27
BETTER MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	299,600.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	3	634,170.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	5	628,900.00
BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING	1	162,669.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	2	291,475.00
CITIBANK NA	1	270,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	4	541,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	1	6,000.00
CLEARPATH LENDING	2	685,611.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	14	3,283,850.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	2	166,700.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	11	1,464,089.00
CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE LLC	4	711,150.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	167	24,028,154.06
CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE LLC	1	149,000.00
DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC	1	209,000.00
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION	1	116,175.00
ENVOY MORTGAGE LTD	1	56,700.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	7	1,416,488.00
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER	1	367,500.00
FIRST BUSINESS BANK	1	15,500,000.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	220,924.00
FIRST STATE BANK	6	499,990.00
FORWARD BANK	15	2,006,449.23
FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	1	127,000.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	877,271.00
GREAT NORTH BANK	1	343,000.00

GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	2	348,000.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	434,600.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	1	144,800.00
HENDRIE GRANT 401K INC	1	500,000.00
HOMETOWN BANK	2	355,300.00
HORICON BANK	1	836,892.76
INCREDIBLEBANK	29	7,834,093.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	22	3,402,800.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	26	3,947,547.74
JEFFREY M FILTZ	1	70,000.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	1	249,166.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	140,749.00
LOW VA RATES LLC	1	176,515.00
MANASQUAN BANK	1	3,750,000.00
MARATHON BANK	11	2,196,900.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	4	261,335.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	85,200.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	550,000.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	2	385,035.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED HOME LOANS	3	988,817.00
N E W CREDIT UNION	1	74,000.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	2	399,250.00
NEWREZ LLC	1	148,500.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	31	8,298,633.92
NOVUS HOME MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF IXONIA BANK	1	95,036.00
OLD NATIONAL BANK	1	142,405.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	4	723,000.00
PARKSIDE LENDING LLC	1	195,500.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	3	335,000.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	1	105,695.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	42	9,518,358.00
PLANET HOME LENDING LLC	1	155,102.00
PREMIER COMMUNITY BANK	1	161,000.00
PREVAIL BANK	23	3,390,800.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	2	569,604.00
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	2	189,400.00
QRL FINANCIAL SERVICES A DIVISION OF FIRST FEDERAL BANK	1	223,200.00
QUICKEN LOANS LLC	27	4,451,206.00
RENOVO CAPITAL LLC	1	69,385.00
RIVER BANK	1	1,185,000.00
ROELOF STAM AS TRUSTEE OF THE ROELOF STAM REVOCABLE	1	127,400.00

TRUST DATED MAY 7 2013		
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	5	626,650.00
ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC	1	116,800.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	2	12,456.25
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	3	404,200.71
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	9	1,377,750.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	1	138,000.00
STATE BANK OF CROSS PLAINS	1	103,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	3	516,350.00
T2 FINANCIAL LLC DBA REVOLUTION MORTGAGE	2	428,100.00
TCF NATIONAL BANK	1	148,600.00
THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	2	773,220.00
THE HUNGTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	1	367,500.00
THOMAS G YOUTSOS	1	175,000.00
THRIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	50,000.00
TIAA FSB	1	427,914.00
TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE	2	209,996.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	1	112,500.00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	1	112,500.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE LLC	2	484,212.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	3	1,903,900.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	19	3,193,325.29
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	315,700.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	13	1,053,800.00
VERVE	1	95,060.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	639,764.00
WBD INC	1	895,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	10	1,651,147.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	2	115,863.00
AUTHORITY	<i>L</i>	113,003.00
WOODTRUST BANK	6	640,780.00
TOTAL	690	152,116,346.74